# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Creative Extruded Products, Inc.	06/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pilkington North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	811 Madison Ave.	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43604	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6279983

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-249-7114

Email: hixon@marshall-melhorn.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A Hixon

Address Line 1: 4 Seagate Center 8th Floor Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-17422

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A Hixon

Total Attachments: 1 source=1-17422#page1.tif

62/9983

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0597

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, CREATIVE EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business 1414 Commerce Park Drive, Tipp City, OH 45371, USA), owns United States Letters Patent No. 6,279,983 issued August 28, 2001, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2000, at Reel 011378, Frame 0852; and

Whereas, PILKINGTON NORTH AMERICA, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 811 Madison Avenue, Toledo, OH 43604, USA, is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% ownership interest in and under said Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE an undivided 50% ownership interest in and under said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted.

Executed this 5th day of June, 2006, at Creative Extruded Products, Inc.

CREATIVE EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Brian Wenrick

Title: C. E. O.

Date: 6-5-06

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006**